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ATTACHMENT "A" 

08/07/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Acosta, Javier 

Adame, Christopher 

Apodaca, M ykal 

Ariaga, Francisco 

Ariaz, Jose 

Ayon, Jesus 

Baker, Mallori 

Baldovinos, Joey 

Banuelos, Alberto 

Becerra, Gabrielle 

Beltran, Guillermo 

Biscaya, Kelsie 

Butler, Benisaca 

Calderon, Thomasina 

Campos, Andrew 

Castillo, Vincent 

Cisneros, Rene 

Cleveland, Kyle 

Cobaruvias, Javier 

Colindres, Franklin 

Cruz Valencia, Dayana 

Deras Aispuro, Omar 

Diaz De Leon, Leonor 

Diaz, Antonio 

Dillon, Nicholas 

Dorsett, Ricky 

Duran, Armando 

Encisco, Jennifer 

Febus, Stephanie 

Fletcher, Roderick 

Fonseca, Rudy 

Garcia, Oscar 

Garcia, Panfilo 

Gill, Paul 

CASE NO. 

KA124030 

BA482391 

KA123341 

P A093989-02 

9VW01540 

BA481827 

NA109494 

KA123649-02 

GA101272 
GA103865 

TA149775 

KA123984 

VA151341 

KAl 18141 

SA102410 

KA114890 

BA482497 

TA150486 
YA099795 

SA102157 

LA090127 
LA090957 

LA059085 
LA059833 

LA090133 

BA469831 

VA148831 

BA471390 

MA077632 

PA094017 
9SV05001 

KA123440 

NA112545 

BA461282 

VA152444 

BA485833 

BA458812 

VA153141 

TA150609 

TA150911 
TA151129 
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ATTACHMENT "A" 
08/07/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Gomez, Joe 

Gonzales, Israel 

Gonzalez, Mi_guel 

Govea, Ronnie 

Hernandez, Enrique 

Hollins, Kenneth 

Howard, Lyle 

Hurtado, Adam 

Kandelaria, Flores 

Kelsea, William 

King, William 

Lee, Warren 

Leon, Javier 

Lopez, Richard 

Loza, Saul 

Magdaleno, Jose 

Maldonado, Delmy 

Maldonado, Hector 

Markham, Kalia 

Martinez, Jason 

Mims, Diamond 

Moreno, Monica 

Munro, Jacqueline 

Orepeza, Yadira 

Ortiz, Jeremy 

Owens, Vivianna 

Padilla, Hector 

Parks, Caleb 

Pina, Luis 

Pinon, Joseph 

Ponce, Jose 

Ramos, Ramiro 

Reyes, Lizet 

Rodriguez, Alfredo 

Rodriguez, Darwin 

Rodriguez, Jose 

Romero, Jasmain 

Roy, Nicholas 

Salazar, Ernest 

Sanchez.Juan 

Sanders, David 

CASE NO. 

VA149391 

NA113120 

BA481994 

MA071940 

BA473676 

NA106120 

SA101000 

V A150678-02 

SA100865 

NA113559 

PA083932 

SA099776 

BA447032 

KA121159 

BA483716 

VA148807 

SA096172 

VA150045 

MA077811 

BA484887 

PA093700 

VA152472 

MA060552 

NAl 13541 

SA100429 

MA073078 

KA123847 

MA078333 

VA150708 

KA120893 

TA149347-02 

KA123565 
KA123764 

KA120799 

BA461614 

BA481606 

NA088610-02 

VA152449 

KA123596 

VA152240 

VA150744 

8PR04289 
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ATTACHMENT "A" 

08/07/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Santana, Bladimir 

Sevillano, David 

Solorzano, Guillermo 

Stoughton, Pamela 
Tejeda, Alejandro 
Toralez, David 
Valladares, Jhonathan 

Vargas, Vincent 

Victoria, Rafael 

Whitaker, Allen 

Wright, Lamont 
Zuniga, Israel 

CASE NO. 

TA150474 
TA150583 
TA150586 

KA121746 

NA105912 

MA047763 
SA100995 

VA152836 
NA113548 
NA113731 

BA460915-03 

BA484699 

YA101469 

BA478549 
9PR05621 




