1

2

4

6

8

7

9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17 18

19

20

2122

23

24

25

2627

28

FILED
Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles

AUG 07 2020

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ORDER REDUCING JAIL SENTENCE FOR )
INMATES WITH LESS THAN **90** DAYS
LEFT ON THEIR SENTENCE
STIPULATION BETWEEN
PROSECUTION/DEFENSE COVID-19
EMERGENCY

STANDING ORDER OF THE SUPERVISING JUDGE OF THE CRIMINAL DIVISION

COVID-19 is a pandemic affecting society globally. In the United States, and in California, the President of the United States, the Governor of the State of California, and the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles, have all declared states of emergency.

On March 16, 2020, the Los Angeles Superior Court (Court), pursuant to Government Code section 68115, obtained an emergency order from the Chief Justice of the California Supreme Court (Chief). From March 17, 2020 to April 16, 2020, the Court will operate under a General Order to process only essential services.

On March 20, 2020, the Chief, as the head of the Judicial Council, declared an advisory recommendation on criminal procedure including:

(a) With the assistance of justice partners, identify those persons currently in county jail or juvenile hall custody who have less than 90 days remaining on their jail sentence for the purpose of modifying their sentences to permit early release of such persons with or without supervision or to community-based organizations for treatment.

19 20

21 22

23 24

25 26

27 28

In pursuit of the Chief's policy goals, the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office (DA), along with the Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office (PD), the Los Angeles County Alternate Public Defender's Office (APD), the Los Angeles City Attorney's Office, the Los Angeles County Prosecutors' Association, and the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (Sheriff), have collaborated on an efficient process for the release of inmates on their jail sentence through a stipulation process.

To save time and promote social distancing, the parties have stipulated to the following:

- 1) The prosecution and the defense waive resentencing hearing; and
- 2) All defendants on the list waive their appearance.

Based upon the stipulation submitted to the Court, the Court hereby makes the following order:

- 1) The sentence for all defendants on the attached list is modified as follows:
  - a. Any remaining time on the jail sentence is reduced to 0.
  - b. Defendants are released as time served.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Date: August 7, 2020



## ATTACHMENT "A" 08/07/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO.
	Acosta, Javier	KA124030
	Adame, Christopher	BA482391
	Apodaca, Mykal	KA123341
5	Ariaga, Francisco	PA093989-02
		9VW01540
= '1	Ariaz, Jose	BA481827
and the second	Ayon, Jesus	NA109494
05 101	Baker, Mallori	KA123649-02
	Baldovinos, Joey	GA101272
	· ·	GA103865
	Banuelos, Alberto	TA149775
L.	Becerra, Gabrielle	KA123984
1 2 1	Beltran, Guillermo	VA151341
	Biscaya, Kelsie	KA118141
	Butler, Benisaca	SA102410
400	Calderon, Thomasina	KA114890
	Campos, Andrew	BA482497
	Castillo, Vincent	TA150486
		YA099795
	Cisneros, Rene	SA102157
	Cleveland, Kyle	LA090127
		LA090957
	Cobaruvias, Javier	LA059085
		LA059833
0	Colindres, Franklin	LA090133
	Cruz Valencia, Dayana	BA469831
	Deras Aispuro, Omar	VA148831
	Diaz De Leon, Leonor	BA471390
	Diaz, Antonio	MA077632
	Dillon, Nicholas	PA094017
		9SV05001
	Dorsett, Ricky	KA123440
	Duran, Armando	NA112545
	Encisco, Jennifer	BA461282
	Febus, Stephanie	VA152444
F 137	Fletcher, Roderick	BA485833
- 2	Fonseca, Rudy	BA458812
	Garcia, Oscar	VA153141
	Garcia, Panfilo	TA150609
	Gill, Paul	TA150911
		TA151129

## ATTACHMENT "A" 08/07/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO.
7-6	Gomez, Joe	VA149391
	Gonzales, Israel	NA113120
	Gonzalez, Miguel	BA481994
	Govea, Ronnie	MA071940
	Hernandez, Enrique	BA473676
-E     -	Hollins, Kenneth	NA106120
	Howard, Lyle	SA101000
	Hurtado, Adam	VA150678-02
Fire	Kandelaria, Flores	SA100865
	Kelsea, William	NA113559
Cani	King, William	PA083932
	Lee, Warren	SA099776
A PLANT	Leon, Javier	BA447032
914	Lopez, Richard	KA121159
5 19 900	Loza, Saul	BA483716
	Magdaleno, Jose	VA148807
	Maldonado, Delmy	SA096172
	Maldonado, Hector	VA150045
A	Markham, Kalia	MA077811
	Martinez, Jason	BA484887
	Mims, Diamond	PA093700
A 11	Moreno, Monica	VA152472
	Munro, Jacqueline	MA060552
	Orepeza, Yadira	NA113541
-4 (-	Ortiz, Jeremy	SA100429
	Owens, Vivianna	MA073078
	Padilla, Hector	KA123847
GUI DIL	Parks, Caleb	MA078333
24	Pina, Luis	VA150708
	Pinon, Joseph	KA120893
	Ponce, Jose	TA149347-02
	Ramos, Ramiro	KA123565
		KA123764
The state of	Reyes, Lizet	KA120799
	Rodriguez, Alfredo	BA461614
	Rodriguez, Darwin	BA481606
35	Rodriguez, Jose	NA088610-02
	Romero, Jasmain	VA152449
. 1 % 1	Roy, Nicholas	KA123596
	Salazar, Ernest	VA152240
01- H	Sanchez, Juan	VA150744
	Sanders, David	8PR04289

## ATTACHMENT "A" 08/07/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO.
	Santana, Bladimir	TA150474
		TA150583
		TA150586
	Sevillano, David	KA121746
	Solorzano, Guillermo	NA105912
Called A	Stoughton, Pamela	MA047763
	Tejeda, Alejandro	SA100995
	Toralez, David	VA152836
	Valladares, Jhonathan	NA113548
		NA113731
	Vargas, Vincent	BA460915-03
The second	Victoria, Rafael	BA484699
	Whitaker, Allen	YA101469
1	Wright, Lamont	BA478549
51.9.1	Zuniga, Israel	9PR05621